
 
 
Pharmacy Student (2016/2017 Sept. entry) 
Session 2016-2017 , Term 1 

It is essential that you know when and where your lectures, tutorials and laboratory sessions are being held. 

Timetable clashes 

If you are having a problem with your timetable because the units you selected are clashing, you might have to choose other units. If lecture and/or tutorial times 
coincide with other units, you can register a clash at the international office, located at the main campus of TUMS. 
You can also contact the co-ordinator officers to find out about changing tutorial times. You need to do this before the second week of each semester. 
If the situation is not resolved after talking to the unit co-ordinators, contact the relevant office. If the problem still cannot be solved, you may need to change 
your enrolment. 
  

Pharmacy Students (2016/2017 Sept. entry) 
Session 2016-2017 , Term1 

Number of Units Course Name 
4.0 General Biology (theory) 
2.0 Basic Concepts of Chemistry 
4.0 General Chemistry (theory) 
2.0 General Chemistry (practical) 
2.0 General Mathematics 
3.0 General English 
2.0 Introduction to Religion I 
2.0 Divine Ethics 
21 Total 

1 | P a g e    O c t o b e r  1 8 ,  2 0 1 6  
 



 
 
Pharmacy Student (2016/2017 Sept. entry) 
Session 2016-2017 , Term 1 

Pharmacy Student (2016/2017 Sept. entry) Session 2016-2017 , Term 1  

 date day 8-10 10-12 13-15 15-17 week تاریخ

1395/06/27 09/17/2016 Saturday Welcome week events 1 

1395/06/28 09/18/2016 Sunday Academic Placement Examination  1 

1395/06/29 09/19/2016 Monday General English Placement Examination   1 

1395/06/30 09/20/2016 Tuesday         1 

1395/06/31 09/21/2016 Wednesday         1 

1395/07/01 09/22/2016 Thursday         1 

  

2 | P a g e    O c t o b e r  1 8 ,  2 0 1 6  
 



 
 
Pharmacy Student (2016/2017 Sept. entry) 
Session 2016-2017 , Term 1 

 date day 8-10 10-12 13-15 15-17 week تاریخ

1395/07/03 09/24/2016 Saturday         2 

1395/07/04 09/25/2016 Sunday         2 

1395/07/05 09/26/2016 Monday     

Thermochemistry 
Dr. Barazandeh 

at: Class#4, Medical 
School                                                                                 

  2 

1395/07/06 09/27/2016 Tuesday     
Intro to Religion I 

at: Gharib Hall, Medical 
School 

Divine Ethics 
at: Gharib Hall, 
Medical School 

2 

1395/07/07 09/28/2016 Wednesday 

Chemical 
Equilibrium 

Dr. Souri 
at: Poursina 

building, Medical 
School 

  

Chemical Equilibrium 
Dr. Amini 

at: Poursina building, 
Medical School 

  2 

1395/07/08 09/29/2016 Thursday         2 

  

3 | P a g e    O c t o b e r  1 8 ,  2 0 1 6  
 



 
 
Pharmacy Student (2016/2017 Sept. entry) 
Session 2016-2017 , Term 1 

 date day 8-10 10-12 13-15 15-17 week تاریخ

1395/07/10 10/01/2016 Saturday         3 

1395/07/11 10/02/2016 Sunday   

Persian Language 
Dr. Khazeni 

at: Class #104 
International college 

Persian Language 
Dr. Khazeni 

at: Class #104 
International college 

  3 

1395/07/12 10/03/2016 Monday     

Chemical Equilibrium 
Dr. Souri 

at: Poursina building, 
Medical School 

  3 

1395/07/13 10/04/2016 Tuesday     
Intro to Religion I 

at: Gharib Hall, Medical 
School 

Divine Ethics 
at: Gharib Hall, 
Medical School 

3 

1395/07/14 10/05/2016 Wednesday 

Thermochemistry 
Dr. Barazandeh 

at: Poursina 
building, Medical 

School 

  

Extra Class 
Dr. Barazandeh 

at: Poursina building, 
Medical School 

  3 

1395/07/15 10/06/2016 Thursday         3 

  

4 | P a g e    O c t o b e r  1 8 ,  2 0 1 6  
 



 
 
Pharmacy Student (2016/2017 Sept. entry) 
Session 2016-2017 , Term 1 

 date day 8-10 10-12 13-15 15-17 week تاریخ

1395/07/17 10/08/2016 Saturday        4 

1395/07/18 10/09/2016 Sunday   

Persian Language 
Dr. Khazeni 

at: Class #104 
International college 

   4 

1395/07/19 10/10/2016 Monday    

Acids and bases 
Dr. Souri 

at: Poursina building, 
Medical School 

  4 

1395/07/20 10/11/2016 Tuesday         4 

1395/07/21 10/12/2016 Wednesday         4 

1395/07/22 10/13/2016 Thursday         4 

  

5 | P a g e    O c t o b e r  1 8 ,  2 0 1 6  
 



 
 
Pharmacy Student (2016/2017 Sept. entry) 
Session 2016-2017 , Term 1 

 date day 8-10 10-12 13-15 15-17 week تاریخ

1395/07/24 10/15/2016 Saturday     

Basic Concepts of 
Chemistry 

Dr. Setareh 
at: IT room, Poursina 

Building 

  5 

1395/07/25 10/16/2016 Sunday 

Persian Language 
Dr. Khazeni 

at: Class #104 
International college 

Persian Language 
Dr. Khazeni 

at: Class #104 International 
college 

General Biology 
Dr. ArabZadeh 

at: Histology Hall, 
Medical School 

  5 

1395/07/26 10/17/2016 Monday   

General Biology 
Dr. ArabZadeh 

at: Histology Hall, Medical 
School 

Acids and bases 
Dr. Souri 

at: Poursina building, 
Medical School 

  5 

1395/07/27 10/18/2016 Tuesday   
General Mathematics 

Mr. Kochanani 
at: To Be Confirmed 

Intro to Religion I 
at: Gharib Hall, 
Medical School 

Divine Ethics 
at: Gharib Hall, 
Medical School 

5 

1395/07/28 10/19/2016 Wednesday 

Thermochemistry 
Dr. Barazandeh 

at: Poursina building, 
Medical School 

   5 

1395/07/29 10/20/2016 Thursday         5 

  

6 | P a g e    O c t o b e r  1 8 ,  2 0 1 6  
 



 
 
Pharmacy Student (2016/2017 Sept. entry) 
Session 2016-2017 , Term 1 

 date day 8-10 10-12 13-15 15-17 week تاریخ

1395/08/01 10/22/2016 Saturday     

Basic Concepts of 
Chemistry 

Dr. Setareh 
at: IT room, Poursina 

Building 

  6 

1395/08/02 10/23/2016 Sunday 

Persian Language 
Dr. Khazeni 

at: Class #104 International 
college 

Persian Language 
Dr. Khazeni 

at: Class #104 
International college 

General Biology 
Dr. ArabZadeh 

at: Histology Hall, 
Medical School 

  6 

1395/08/03 10/24/2016 Monday   

General Biology 
Dr. ArabZadeh 

at: Histology Hall, 
Medical School 

Salts 
Dr. Souri 

at: Poursina building, 
Medical School 

  6 

1395/08/04 10/25/2016 Tuesday   General Mathematics 
Mr. Kochanani 

Intro to Religion I 
at: Gharib Hall, 
Medical School 

Divine Ethics 
at: Gharib Hall, 
Medical School 

6 

1395/08/05 10/26/2016 Wednesday   

Electrochemistry 
Dr. Barazandeh 

at: Poursina building, 
Medical School 

  6 

1395/08/06 10/27/2016 Thursday         6 

  

7 | P a g e    O c t o b e r  1 8 ,  2 0 1 6  
 



 
 
Pharmacy Student (2016/2017 Sept. entry) 
Session 2016-2017 , Term 1 

 date day 8-10 10-12 13-15 15-17 week تاریخ

1395/08/08 10/29/2016 Saturday     

Basic Concepts of 
Chemistry 

Dr. Setareh 
at: IT room, Poursina 

Building 

  7 

1395/08/09 10/30/2016 Sunday 

Persian Language 
Dr. Khazeni 

at: Class #104 
 International college 

Persian Language 
Dr. Khazeni 

at: Class #104 
International college 

General Biology 
Dr. ArabZadeh 

at: Histology Hall, 
Medical School 

  7 

1395/08/10 10/31/2016 Monday   

General Biology 
Dr. ArabZadeh 

at: Histology Hall, 
Medical School 

Salts  
Dr. Souri 

at: Poursina building, 
Medical School 

  7 

1395/08/11 11/01/2016 Tuesday 

Electronic structure of 
atoms 

Dr. Amini 
at: Poursina building, 

Medical School 

General Mathematics 
Mr. Kochanani 

Intro to Religion I 
at: Gharib Hall, 
Medical School 

Divine Ethics 
at: Gharib Hall, 
Medical School 

7 

1395/08/12 11/02/2016 Wednesday   

Buffers 
Dr. Souri 

at: Poursina building, 
Medical School 

1- Laboratory Equipment 
Dr. Barazandeh  

2- Acids, bases, titration  
7 

1395/08/13 11/03/2016 Thursday         7 

  

8 | P a g e    O c t o b e r  1 8 ,  2 0 1 6  
 



 
 
Pharmacy Student (2016/2017 Sept. entry) 
Session 2016-2017 , Term 1 

 date day 8-10 10-12 13-15 15-17 week تاریخ

1395/08/15 11/05/2016 Saturday     

Basic Concepts of 
Chemistry 

Dr. Setareh 
at: IT room, Poursina 

Building 

  8 

1395/08/16 11/06/2016 Sunday 

Persian Language 
Dr. Khazeni 

at: Class #104 
 International college 

Persian Language 
Dr. Khazeni 

at: Class #104 
International college 

General Biology 
Dr. ArabZadeh 

at: Histology Hall, 
Medical School 

  8 

1395/08/17 11/07/2016 Monday   

General Biology 
Dr. ArabZadeh 

at: Histology Hall, 
Medical School 

Buffers 
Dr. Souri 

at: Poursina building, 
Medical School 

  8 

1395/08/18 11/08/2016 Tuesday 

Covalent bonding 
Dr. Amini 

at: Poursina 
building, Medical 

School 

General Mathematics 
Mr. Kochanani 

Intro to Religion I 
at: Gharib Hall, Medical 

School 

Divine Ethics 
at: Gharib Hall, 
Medical School 

8 

1395/08/19 11/09/2016 Wednesday   

Slightly soluble solids  
Dr. Souri 

at: Poursina building, 
Medical School 

3-Preparation of barium sulfate 
Dr. Souri  

4-Preparation of sodium hypochlorite  
8 

1395/08/20 11/10/2016 Thursday         8 

  

9 | P a g e    O c t o b e r  1 8 ,  2 0 1 6  
 



 
 
Pharmacy Student (2016/2017 Sept. entry) 
Session 2016-2017 , Term 1 

 date day 8-10 10-12 13-15 15-17 week تاریخ

1395/08/22 11/12/2016 Saturday     

Basic Concepts of 
Chemistry 

Dr. Setareh 
at: IT room, Poursina 

Building 

  9 

1395/08/23 11/13/2016 Sunday 

Persian Language 
Dr. Khazeni 

at: Class #104 
 International college 

Persian Language 
Dr. Khazeni 

at: Class #104 
International college 

General Biology 
Dr. ArabZadeh 

at: Histology Hall, 
Medical School 

  9 

1395/08/24 11/14/2016 Monday   

General Biology 
Dr. ArabZadeh 

at: Histology Hall, 
Medical School 

Slightly soluble solids  
Dr. Souri 

at: Poursina building, 
Medical School 

  9 

1395/08/25 11/15/2016 Tuesday 

Covalent bonding 
Dr. Amini 

at: Poursina 
building, Medical 

School 

General Mathematics 
Mr. Kochanani 

Intro to Religion I 
at: Gharib Hall, Medical 

School 

Divine Ethics 
at: Gharib Hall, 
Medical School 

9 

1395/08/26 11/16/2016 Wednesday   

Slightly soluble solids 
Solutions 
Dr. Souri 

at: Poursina building, 
Medical School 

5-Preparation of hydrogen peroxide 
Dr. Souri 

6-Preparation of boric acid 
9 

1395/08/27 11/17/2016 Thursday         9 

  

10 | P a g e    O c t o b e r  1 8 ,  2 0 1 6  
 



 
 
Pharmacy Student (2016/2017 Sept. entry) 
Session 2016-2017 , Term 1 

 date day 8-10 10-12 13-15 15-17 week تاریخ

1395/08/29 11/19/2016 Saturday     

Basic Concepts of 
Chemistry 

Dr. Setareh 
at: IT room, Poursina 

Building 

  10 

1395/08/30 11/20/2016 Sunday         10 

1395/09/01 11/21/2016 Monday   

General Biology 
Dr. ArabZadeh 

at: Histology Hall, 
Medical School 

Electrochemistry  
Dr. Barazandeh 

at: Poursina building, 
Medical School 

  10 

1395/09/02 11/22/2016 Tuesday 

Covalent bonding 
Dr. Amini 

at: Poursina 
building, Medical 

School 

General Mathematics 
Mr. Kochanani 

Intro to Religion I 
at: Gharib Hall, Medical 

School 

Divine Ethics 
at: Gharib Hall, 
Medical School 

10 

1395/09/03 11/23/2016 Wednesday   

Slightly soluble solids 
Dr. Souri 

at: Poursina building, 
Medical School 

7-Reaction rate 
Dr. Souri 

8-Qualitative analysis of cathiones (I) 
10 

1395/09/04 11/24/2016 Thursday         10 

  

11 | P a g e    O c t o b e r  1 8 ,  2 0 1 6  
 



 
 
Pharmacy Student (2016/2017 Sept. entry) 
Session 2016-2017 , Term 1 

 date day 8-10 10-12 13-15 15-17 week تاریخ

1395/09/06 11/26/2016 Saturday     

Basic Concepts of 
Chemistry 

Dr. Setareh 
at: IT room, Poursina 

Building 

  11 

1395/09/07 11/27/2016 Sunday 

Persian Language 
Dr. Khazeni 

at: Class #104 
 International college 

Persian Language 
Dr. Khazeni 

at: Class #104 
International college 

General Biology 
Dr. ArabZadeh 

at: Histology Hall, 
Medical School 

  11 

1395/09/08 11/28/2016 Monday         11 

1395/09/09 11/29/2016 Tuesday 

Covalent bonding 
Dr. Amini 

at: Poursina 
building, Medical 

School 

General Mathematics 
Mr. Kochanani 

Intro to Religion I 
at: Gharib Hall, Medical 

School 

Divine Ethics 
at: Gharib Hall, 
Medical School 

11 

1395/09/10 11/30/2016 Wednesday         11 

1395/09/11 12/01/2016 Thursday         11 

  

12 | P a g e    O c t o b e r  1 8 ,  2 0 1 6  
 



 
 
Pharmacy Student (2016/2017 Sept. entry) 
Session 2016-2017 , Term 1 

 date day 8-10 10-12 13-15 15-17 week تاریخ

1395/09/13 12/03/2016 Saturday     

Basic Concepts of 
Chemistry 

Dr. Setareh 
at: IT room, Poursina 

Building 

  12 

1395/09/14 12/04/2016 Sunday 

Persian Language 
Dr. Khazeni 

at: Class #104 
 International college 

Persian Language 
Dr. Khazeni 

at: Class #104 
International college 

General Biology 
Dr. ArabZadeh 

at: Histology Hall, 
Medical School 

  12 

1395/09/15 12/05/2016 Monday   

General Biology 
Dr. ArabZadeh 

at: Histology Hall, 
Medical School 

Electrochemistry  
Dr. Barazandeh 

at: Poursina building, 
Medical School 

  12 

1395/09/16 12/06/2016 Tuesday 

Covalent bonding 
Dr. Amini 

at: Poursina 
building, Medical 

School 

General Mathematics 
Mr. Kochanani 

Intro to Religion I 
at: Gharib Hall, Medical 

School 

Divine Ethics 
at: Gharib Hall, 
Medical School 

12 

1395/09/17 12/07/2016 Wednesday   

Electrochemistry  
Dr. Barazandeh 

at: Poursina building, 
Medical School 

9- Qualitative analysis of 
cathiones (II) 

Dr. Barazandeh 
 12 

1395/09/18 12/08/2016 Thursday         12 

  

13 | P a g e    O c t o b e r  1 8 ,  2 0 1 6  
 



 
 
Pharmacy Student (2016/2017 Sept. entry) 
Session 2016-2017 , Term 1 

 date day 8-10 10-12 13-15 15-17 week تاریخ

1395/09/20 12/10/2016 Saturday     

Basic Concepts of 
Chemistry 

Dr. Setareh 
at: IT room, Poursina 

Building 

  13 

1395/09/21 12/11/2016 Sunday 

Persian Language 
Dr. Khazeni 

at: Class #104 
 International college 

Persian Language 
Dr. Khazeni 

at: Class #104 
International college 

General Biology 
Dr. ArabZadeh 

at: Histology Hall, 
Medical School 

  13 

1395/09/22 12/12/2016 Monday   

General Biology 
Dr. ArabZadeh 

at: Histology Hall, 
Medical School 

Chemical kinetics 
Dr. Barazandeh 

at: Poursina building, 
Medical School 

  13 

1395/09/23 12/13/2016 Tuesday 

Complex ions 
Dr. Amini 

at: Poursina 
building, Medical 

School 

General Mathematics 
Mr. Kochanani 

Intro to Religion I 
at: Gharib Hall, Medical 

School 

Divine Ethics 
at: Gharib Hall, 
Medical School 

13 

1395/09/24 12/14/2016 Wednesday   

Chemical kinetics 
Dr. Barazandeh 

at: Poursina building, 
Medical School 

10-Qualitative analysis of 
cathiones (III) 

Dr. Barazandeh 
 13 

1395/09/25 12/15/2016 Thursday         13 

  

14 | P a g e    O c t o b e r  1 8 ,  2 0 1 6  
 



 
 
Pharmacy Student (2016/2017 Sept. entry) 
Session 2016-2017 , Term 1 

 date day 8-10 10-12 13-15 15-17 week تاریخ

1395/09/27 12/17/2016 Saturday         14 

1395/09/28 12/18/2016 Sunday 

Persian Language 
Dr. Khazeni 

at: Class #104 
 International college 

Persian Language 
Dr. Khazeni 

at: Class #104 
International college 

General Biology 
Dr. ArabZadeh 

at: Histology Hall, 
Medical School 

  14 

1395/09/29 12/19/2016 Monday   

General Biology 
Dr. ArabZadeh 

at: Histology Hall, 
Medical School 

Solutions 
Dr. Barazandeh 

at: Poursina building, 
Medical School 

  14 

1395/09/30 12/20/2016 Tuesday 

Complex ions 
Dr. Amini 

at: Poursina 
building, Medical 

School 

General Mathematics 
Mr. Kochanani 

Intro to Religion I 
at: Gharib Hall, Medical 

School 

Divine Ethics 
at: Gharib Hall, 
Medical School 

14 

1395/10/01 12/21/2016 Wednesday   

Solutions 
Dr. Barazandeh 

at: Poursina building, 
Medical School 

11- Qualitative analysis of 
cathiones (IV, V) 

Dr. Souri 
 14 

1395/10/02 12/22/2016 Thursday         14 

  

15 | P a g e    O c t o b e r  1 8 ,  2 0 1 6  
 



 
 
Pharmacy Student (2016/2017 Sept. entry) 
Session 2016-2017 , Term 1 

 date day 8-10 10-12 13-15 15-17 week تاریخ

1395/10/04 12/24/2016 Saturday     

Basic Concepts of 
Chemistry 

Dr. Setareh 
at: IT room, Poursina 

Building 

  15 

1395/10/05 12/25/2016 Sunday 

Persian Language 
Dr. Khazeni 

at: Class #104 
 International college 

Persian Language 
Dr. Khazeni 

at: Class #104 
International college 

General Biology 
Dr. ArabZadeh 

at: Histology Hall, 
Medical School 

  15 

1395/10/06 12/26/2016 Monday   

General Biology 
Dr. ArabZadeh 

at: Histology Hall, 
Medical School 

Gases 
Dr. Amini 

at: Poursina building, 
Medical School 

  15 

1395/10/07 12/27/2016 Tuesday 

 Liquids 
Dr. Amini 

at: Poursina 
building, Medical 

School 

General Mathematics 
Mr. Kochanani 

Intro to Religion I 
at: Gharib Hall, Medical 

School 

Divine Ethics 
at: Gharib Hall, 
Medical School 

15 

1395/10/08 12/28/2016 Wednesday   

Colligative properties 
Dr. Amini 

at: Poursina building, 
Medical School 

12- Qualitative analysis of 
anions 

Dr. Souri 
 15 

1395/10/09 12/29/2016 Thursday         15 

  

16 | P a g e    O c t o b e r  1 8 ,  2 0 1 6  
 



 
 
Pharmacy Student (2016/2017 Sept. entry) 
Session 2016-2017 , Term 1 

 date day 8-10 10-12 13-15 15-17 week تاریخ

1395/10/11 12/31/2016 Saturday     

Basic Concepts of 
Chemistry 

Dr. Setareh 
at: IT room, Poursina 

Building 

  16 

1395/10/12 01/01/2017 Sunday 

Persian Language 
Dr. Khazeni 

at: Class #104 
 International college 

Persian Language 
Dr. Khazeni 

at: Class #104 
International college 

General Biology 
Dr. ArabZadeh 

at: Histology Hall, 
Medical School 

  16 

1395/10/13 01/02/2017 Monday   

General Biology 
Dr. ArabZadeh 

at: Histology Hall, 
Medical School 

  16 

1395/10/14 01/03/2017 Tuesday   General Mathematics 
Mr. Kochanani 

Intro to Religion I 
at: Gharib Hall, Medical 

School 

Divine Ethics 
at: Gharib Hall, 
Medical School 

16 

1395/10/15 01/04/2017 Wednesday         16 
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